Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mary Ellen Arndt	03/06/2008
Michael Kerrigan Hawes	03/05/2008
Anna Forte	03/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xerox Corporation	
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 4505	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856-4505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12046111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631 501 5700

Email: mgoldman@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Xerox Corporation (CDFS)

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.-Suite 225

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20071304-US-NP(1515-122)	
NAME OF CURMITTED.	Coorgo Likourozoo	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George Likourezos

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssmtAsFld_20071304USNP_1515_122#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020632 FRAME: 0752

500484364

CH \$40.00

source=AssmtAsFld_20071304USNP_1515_122#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020632 FRAME: 0753

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
PATENTS ONLY	Attorney Dockel Number 20071304-US-NP (1515-122)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original assignment document.	
Name of all Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):	
Mary Ellen Arndt Michael Kerrigan Hawes Anna Forte	Xerox Corporation 45 Glover Avenue P.O. Box 4505 Norwalk, CT 06856-4505	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached? Yes	No Additional name(s) and address(es)attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam ☐ Other	Assignment Execution Date(s): 1. March 6, 2008 2. March 5, 2008 3. March 5, 2008	
	Title: MULTI-STEP PROGRESS INDICATOR AND METHOD FOR INDICATING PROGRESS IN A MULTI-STEP COMPUTER APPLICATION	
 Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together with a 	nber(s): new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	March 11, 2008	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved = 1	
George Likourezos, Esq. Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP 445 Broad Hollow Road, Suite 225 Melville, New York 11747	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 74380	8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0037	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing George Likourezos	Signature	
Date March 11, 2008	Total number of pages including cover sheet: : Rev 09/2003	

Attorney Docket No.: 20071304-US-NP (1515-122)

ASSIGNMENT

The und	ersigned is/are	the named inventor(s) (the "Invento	r(s)") on a United S	States patent app	lication
entitled	MULTI-STEP	PROGRESS INDIC	ATOR AND MI	THOD FOR INDI	CATING PROGI	RESS IN A
		TER APPLICATION		ition") for invention		
(the "Inv	ention(s)"),		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,		
which A	pplication:					

[X] is being executed concurrently herewith,

☐ was first executed on
☐ was filed on as Application Number
☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). / filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Mary Erun an	70C
Mary Ellen Amdt	Date 3 6 2008
M Janagan Michael Kerrigan Hawes	Hep
Michael Kerrigan Hawes	Date 3/5/2008
Overa J. forte	•
Anna Forte	Date 3 5 2008
	Date
	Date

PATENT

REEL: 020632 FRAME: 0755